-- the exchange of membership interests in Mediacom LLC for shares of
   our common stock,

   -- a one-time $4.3 million non-recurring non-cash charge to equity to
   record a net deferred tax liability as of June 30, 1999 that will be
   recognized upon the exchange of membership interests in Mediacom LLC
   for shares of our common stock, and

   -- the issuance and sale of our Class A common stock in this offering
   using an initial public offering price of $   per share, the mid-
   point of the range set forth on the cover page of this prospectus,
   and the application of the net proceeds from the sale to repay
   $280.5 million of outstanding indebtedness under our subsidiary
   credit facilities.

   The table below should be read in conjunction with the historical
consolidated financial statements of Mediacom LLC included elsewhere in this
prospectus. For additional information, see "Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated
Financial and Operating Data," "Management's Discussion and Analysis of
Financial Condition and Results of Operations--Liquidity and Capital Resources"
and "Description of Certain Indebtedness."

   As of June 30, 1999
   -----------------------------------
   Mediacom
   Communications
   Mediacom LLC   Corporation
   -------------------- --------------
   Pro Forma
   Historical Pro Forma  As Adjusted
   ---------- --------- --------------
   (dollars in millions)

Cash and cash equivalents.....   $  1.6   $   2.4   $  2.4
   ======   ========   ======
Total debt:
  7 7/8% senior notes.....   $200.0   $  200.0   $200.0
  8 1/2% senior notes.....   125.0   125.0   125.0
  Subsidiary credit facilities(1).....   31.0   796.9   516.4
  Unsecured senior subordinated note.....   3.6   --   --
   ------   --------   ------
   Total debt.....   359.6   1,121.9   841.4
Total members' equity.....   55.0   63.3
Stockholders' equity:
  Class A common stock, par value $0.01,
   shares
   authorized, and   shares issued and
   outstanding..... 
  Class B common stock, par value $0.01,
   shares
   authorized, and   shares issued and
   outstanding..... 
  Additional paid-in capital..... 
  Accumulated deficit..... 
   ------   --------   ------
   Total stockholders' equity..... 
   ------   --------   ------

[…]

operations for federal, state or local income taxes because Mediacom
   LLC is a limited liability company and its members are required to
   report their share of income or loss in their respective income tax
   returns. After the completion of this offering and the exchange of
   membership interests in Mediacom LLC for shares of our common stock,
   our results will be included in our corporate tax returns. However,
   due to our pro forma consolidated net loss, no income tax benefit has
   been recorded.

   31

   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

   As of June 30, 1999
   (dollars in thousands)

   Mediacom LLC   Triax   Zylstra   Offering
   (historical) (historical) (historical) Adjustments   Subtotal   Adjustments   Total
   ------------ ------------ -----------  -----------   ----------  -----------   ----------

Assets
 Cash and cash
  equivalents.....   $  1,555   $  2,820   $   97   $ (2,027)(a)  $   2,445   $   --   $   2,445
 Subscriber accounts
  receivable, net.....   2,342   1,890   545   836 (a)   5,613   --   5,613
 Prepaid expenses and
  other assets.....   1,690   --   310   --   2,000   --   2,000
 Inventory.....   10,135   --   --   2,000 (b)   12,135   --   12,135
 Property, plant and
  equipment, net.....   277,126   162,168   4,914   134,086 (b)   578,294   --   578,294
 Intangible assets,
  net.....   140,956   165,170   58   300,016 (b)   606,200   --   606,200
 Other assets, net.....   14,606   5,835   --   (1,080)(c)   19,361   --   19,361
   --------   --------   ------   --------   ----------   ---------   ----------
  Total assets.....   $448,410   $337,883   $5,924   $433,831   $1,226,048   $   --   $1,226,048
   ========   ========   ======   ========   ==========   =========   ==========
Liabilities and
 Stockholders' Equity
 Debt.....   $359,629   $409,290   $   34   $352,926 (d)  $1,121,879   $(280,500)(g) $  841,379
 Accounts payable and
  accrued expenses.....   31,751   17,466   1,509   (14,873)(a)   35,853   --   35,853
 Subscriber advance
  payments and
  deposits.....   1,888   823   --   2,208 (a)   4,919   --   4,919
 Deferred income tax
  liability.....   --   --   --   --   --   4,318 (h)   4,318
 Other liabilities.....   135   --   --   --   135   --   135
   --------   --------   ------   --------   ----------   ---------   ----------
  Total liabilities.....   393,403   427,579   1,543   340,261   1,162,786   (276,182)   886,604
 Members' equity
 Capital contributions..   124,990   --   1,607   21,393 (e)   147,990   (147,990)(i)
 Accumulated deficit....   (69,983)   (89,696)   2,774   72,177 (f)   (84,728)   84,728 (i)
   --------   --------   ------   --------   ----------   ---------
  Total member's
   equity.....   55,007   (89,696)   4,381   93,570   63,262   (63,262)
 Stockholders' equity
 Class A common stock...   3,481 (g)   3,481
 Class B common stock...
 Additional paid-in
  capital.....   425,009 (g)   425,009
 Accumulated deficit....   (89,046)(j)   (89,046)
   --------   --------   ------   --------   ----------   ---------   ----------
  Total stockholders'
   equity (deficit).....   339,444   339,444
   --------   --------   ------   --------   ----------   ---------   ----------
  Total liabilities and
   stockholders'
   equity.....   $448,410   $337,883   $5,924   $433,831   $1,226,048   $   --   $1,226,048
   ========   ========   ======   ========   ==========   =========   ==========

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet.

   32

   Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

   As of June 30, 1999
   (dollars in thousands)

   For purposes of determining the pro forma effect of the transactions
described above on the historical consolidated balance sheet of Mediacom LLC as
of June 30, 1999, the following adjustments have been made: